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Our reference : PMINJ/KM/01/19(01)
Your reference

Date : 10% May 2019

To : The President of Archery Association
International Archery Club
Archery Clubs in Malaysia

Dear Sir/Madam,

INVITATION OF 4% JOHOR INTERNATIONAL ARCHERY TOURNAMENT 2019

On behalf of the organizing committee of Johor Archery Association, Johor Bahru City Council,
Johor Tourism Board and Johor Sports Council with the cooperation of National Archery Association
of Malaysia (NAAM), we will organize the 4 Johor International Archery Tournament 2019 on
2M to 6™ October 2019 at Dataran Bandaraya, Johor Bahru, Johor as an effort to promote archery
to the masses and for the development of archery through competition.

2. Participation, exposure and competing with other teams from local and international will be a
good experience that will be cherished by the athletes as they will be able to see and measure the
ability of athletes, experiences and the standard for archery.

3. We are pleased to invite your team to join and participate in the above tournament. Enclosed
you will find all the information on the tournament. We are kindly asking you for your response
within the stated deadlines 25% September 2019.

Please contact Tn. Hj. Zaine bin Md Shariff (019-7793171) or Pn. Zulika bt Abdullah (012-
7670762) for further information.

We are looking forward to welcoming you in Johor Bahru, Johor, Malaysia. Your support and
cooperation are highly appreciated.

Yours sincerely,

(MOHD SHUKRI RIN MOHD MASBAH)
President
Johor Archery Association

thistle MAI.AKOFF

JOHOR BAHRU

Alamat Setiausaha/Secretary Address

No.56, Jalan Padi Mahsuri 2, Bandar Baru UDA. 81200, Tampoi, Johor Bahru
[]+6019-779 3171 @ hj9622@yahoo.com.my
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NAME

DATE

PLACE / VENUE

PARTICIPANT

REGISTRATION

CLOSING DATE

RULES & REGULATIONS

EVENT FORMAT

REGISTRATION FEE

4t Johor International Archery Tournament 2019

2nd to 6t October 2019

Dataran Bandaraya Johor Bahru

Johor, Malaysia

Open to all local and invited international teams. Limited to 250 archers only.

Recurve Compound
S Men | Women | Men | Women Total
Manager 1 1
Coach 1 1
Athlete 4 | 4 4 | 4 16
Total 19
25" September 2019
World Archery (WA)
(Outdoor Target Archery Rules will apply)
Recurve Format Compound
70 meters Round 50 meters Round
6 ends (6 arrow/end) x 2 Qualification 6 ends (6 arrow/end) x 2
Target Face 122 cm Round Target Face 80 cm (6 rings)

Distance 70 meters

Target Face 122 cm

5 sets (3 arrows/set)
Set System

Elimination Round
(Individual)

Distance 50 meters
Target Face 80 cm (6 rings)
5 ends (3 arrows/set)
Cumulative Scoring

Distance 70 meters

Target Face 122 cm

4 sets (6 arrows/set)
Set System

Elimination Round
(Team)

Distance 50 meters
Target Face 80 cm (6 rings)
4 ends (6 arrows/set)
Cumulative Scoring

Distance 70 meters
Target Face 122 cm

Elimination Round

Distance 50 meters
Target Face 80 cm (6 rings)

4 sets (4 arrows/set) (Mixed Team) 4 ends (4 arrows/set)
Set System Cumulative Scoring
Status Local | International
Athlete RM100.00 / pax
Official / Coach RM30.00 / pax

Payment by Cash (in Malaysian Ringgit) only on Registration D
— 2 <
thistle MAI.AKOFF

JOHOR BAHRU

No.56, Jalan Padi Mahsuri 2, Bandar Baru UDA. 81200, Tampoi, Johor Bahru
© hj9622@yahoo.com.my
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PRIZES | Qualification Round (Medal & Certificate)

Category Gold Silver Bronze 4t Placing
Recurve Men 1 1 1 1
Recurve Women 1 1 1
Compound Men 1 1 1 1
Compound Women 1 1 1 1

Individual Elimination Round (Medal & Certificate & Cash Prize)

Category Gold Silver Bronze 4t Placing
Recurve Men 1 1 1 1
Recurve Women 1 1 1 1
Compound Men 1 1 1 1
Compound Women 1 1 1 1

Team Elimination Round (Medal & Certificate)

Category Gold Silver Bronze 4t Placing
Recurve Men 4 4 4 4
Recurve Women 4 4 4 4
Compound Men 4 4 4 4
Compound Women 4 4 4 4

Mixed Team Elimination Round (Medal & Certificate)

Kategori Gold Silver Bronze 4th Placing
Recurve 2 2 2 2
Compound 2 2 2 2

SCHEDULE | Please refer to the attachment enclosed.

ACCOMODATION | Organizing Committee will NOT PROVIDE the accommodation to all teams/clubs but we will provide the
list of hotels nearby.

MEALS | NOT PROVIDED

TRANSPORTATION | Organizing committee will provide the transportation to all international teams / clubs for purposes as
stated:

1)  Transportation from Senai International Airport to the competition venue

2) Transportation from Stulang / Kukup Terminal to the competition venue

OTHERS | For further information, please contact;

Haji Mohd Zaine bin Md Sharif (019-7793171)
Encik Ezaidin bin Norman (012-7515597)
Encik Shamsuldin bin Adam (012- 795&959)

g [VIALAYSIA
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Alamat Setiausaha/Secretary Address
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REGISTRATION FORM

4th JOHOR INTERNATIONAL ARCHERY TOURNAMENT 2019 P
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TEAM / CLUB:

POSITION NAME ID / PASSPORT NUMBER | CONTACT NUMBER

MANAGER
COACH
COACH

CATEGORY NAME ID / PASSPORT NUMBER

RECURVE
MEN

o™

COMPOUND
MEN

Ml n

RECURVE
WOMEN

o™

COMPOUND
WOMEN

o™

Please return this form before 25th September 2019 by email johor.international@gmail.com or whatsapp to 019-7793171

Yours sincerely, Seal of the team

thistle MALAK ‘

JOHOR BAHRU
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TEAM
MANAGER
CONTACT :  MOBILE EMAIL
MODE OF TRANSPORTATION : BUS FLIGHT FERRY
NUMBER OF PERSON
DATE OF ARRIVAL : TIME OF ARRIVAL
PLACE OF ARRIVAL : SENAI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT, SENAI, JOHOR BAHRU

STULANG TERMINAL

KUKUP TERMINAL
DATE OF DEPARTURE TIME OF DEPARTURE
PLACE OF DEPARTURE : SENAI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT, SENAI, JOHOR BAHRU

STULANG TERMINAL

KUKUP TERMINAL

## Estimate travelling time from Senai International Airport to the tournament venue : 1 hour
## Estimate travelling time from Stulang Terminal to the tournament venue : 1 hour 30 minutes
## Estimate travelling time from Kukup Terminal to the tournament venue : 30 minutes

Please return this form before 25t September 2019 by email johor.international@gmail.com or whatsapp to 019-7793171

Yours sincerely, Seal of the team

e

JOHOR BAHRU
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LIST OF HOTELS AND HOMESTAYS

OR PERSATUAN MEMANAH NEGERI JOHOR

Johor Archery Association

PTB 72759-72763 Lapang Sasar Memanah,
Perbadanan Stadium Johor,
Jalan Jasa 27, Taman Mutiara Rini, 81300
Skudai, Johor Bahru, Johor, Malaysia

NO. NAME CONTACT NUMBER DISTANCE
1 Thistle Johor Bahru (Hotel Rasmi) +607-2229234 1.1km
2 Hotel Maharani +607-2225477 2.7 km
3 New York Hotel Johor Bahru +607-3311588 3.9 km
4 The Puteri Pacific Johor Bahru +607-2199999 4.1 km
5 Hotel Grand Paragon +607-2685222 4.2 km
6 Mutiara Johor Bahru +607-3300300 4.5 km
7 Hallmark Regency Hotel Johor Bahru +607-3318822 4.7 km
8 Rumah Tumpangan Indah +607-2210100 4.9 km
9 Berjaya Waterfront Hotel +607-2219999 9.2 km
10 Grand Sentosa Hotel Johor Bahru +607-3315888 9.4 km
11 Hotel Sentral Johor Bahru +607-2227788 6.2 km
12 Homestay Country Garden Danga Bay +6018-9044412 6.5 km
13 Tune Hotel Danga Bay +607-2329010 6.5 km
14 Zoom Inn Boutique Hotel Danga Bay +607-2379323 6.5 km
15 Pariss Hotel Johor +607-2328250 14.0 km

thistle MAI.AKOFF
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%Eﬂ‘:% Persatuan Memanah Negeri Johor (JIAT19)

TOURNAMENT

2 Oct 2019, Wednesday

08:00-09:00
09:00-12:00
10:00-11:00
12:00-13:45

14:00-14:45
14:50-16:20
16:30-18:00

3 Oct 2019, Thursday

08:00-08:45
09:00-10:30
11:00-12:30
12:30-13:45

14:00-14:45
14:50-15:20
15:25-15:55
16:00-16:30
16:35-17:05
17:10-17:40
17:45-18:15

4 Oct 2019, Friday

08:00-08:45
09:00-09:30
09:35-10:05
10:10-10:40
10:45-11:15
12:00-13:45
14:00-14:45
15:00-15:30
15:35-16:05

5 Oct 2019, Saturday

08:00-08:45
09:00-09:30
09:35-10:05
10:10-10:55
11:00-11:30

01:00
03:00
01:00
01:45

00:45
01:30
01:30

00:45
01:30
01:30
01:15

00:45
00:30
00:30
00:30
00:30
00:30
00:30

00:45
00:30
00:30
00:30
00:30
01:45
00:45
00:30
00:30

00:45
00:30
00:30
00:45
00:30

Dataran Bandaraya Johor Bahru, Johor, From 10-02-2019 to 10-06-2019

Schedule

Team Registration

Official Practice & Equipment Inspection
Team Manager's Meeting

Break / Solat / Lunch

Qualification Round
RM / RW Category
Official Practice

70 meter - Set 1

70 meter - Set 2

Qualification Round
CM/ CW Category
Official Practice

50 meter - Set 1

50 meter - Set 2
Break / Solat / Lunch

Individual Elimination Round
RM / RW Category

Official Practice

1/32

1/16

1/8

1/4

1/2

Bronze

Individual Elimination Round
CM / CW Category

Official Practice

1/32

1/16

1/8

1/4

Break / Solat / Lunch

Official Practice

1/2

Bronze

Team Elimination Round Medal Matches
RM/RW /CM/CW Category

Official Practice

1/8

1/4

1/2

Bronze

1/2
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ZJronon
PARCHERY

TOURNAMENT

5 Oct 2019, Saturday
11:35-13:45

14:00-14:45
15:00-15:30
15:35-16:05
16:10-16:40
16:45-17:15

6 Oct 2019, Sunday

08:00-08:45

09:00-09:30
09:35-10:05
10:10-10:40
10:45-11:15

11:20-11:50
11:55-12:25

12:30-13:00
13:05-13:35
13:40-14:10
14:15-14:45
14:50-15:50

Persatuan Memanah Negeri Johor (JIAT19)
Dataran Bandaraya Johor Bahru, Johor, From 10-02-2019 to 10-06-2019

(Continue)

02:10

00:45
00:30
00:30
00:30
00:30

00:45

00:30
00:30
00:30
00:30

00:30
00:30

00:30
00:30
00:30
00:30
01:00

Break / Solat / Lunch

Mixed Team Elimination Round
R/ C Category

Official Practice

1/8

1/4

1/2

Bronze

Elimination Round Medal Matches
RM/RW /CM/CW Category

Official Practice

Individual Elimination Round
Gold - RW
Gold - RM
Gold - CW
Gold - CM

Mixed Team Elimination Round
Gold - Recurve

Gold - Compound

Team Elimination Round
Gold - RW

Gold - RM

Gold - CW

Gold - CM

Prize Giving Ceremony

212

thistle maLakorr @ 4@

JOHOR BAHRY A Merbsrof o Muic G Gammet 2 {OURISM JONOR

Scheduler - 20190828.041221 UTC


http://www.tcpdf.org

	Invitation Letter.pdf
	Tournament Detail.pdf
	Schedule JIAT19.pdf

